1
03
/
24
 /
 V
03
 /

f [mm]
(355 nm)
n  = 1.4761
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.4496
Curvature
rcx
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
Edge
Thickness
ET [mm]
BICX-10.0/19.7UV 20 10.0 20.2 21.1 21.6 22.8 19.7 4.9 1.9
BICX-12.7/25.4UV 25 12.7 25.3 26.5 27.0 28.6 25.4 3.6 2.0
BICX-25.4/25.4UV 25 25.4 25.3 26.5 27.0 28.6 25.4 9.0 1.7
BICX-25.4/38.1UV 40 25.4 38.5 40.3 41.1 43.5 38.1 6.3 1.9
BICX-12.7/51.0UV 50 12.7 50.6 53.0 54.1 57.2 51.0 2.9 1.8
BICX-25.4/50.6UV 50 25.4 50.6 53.0 54.0 57.2 50.6 5.1 1.9
BICX-25.4/61.0UV 60 25.4 60.7 63.6 64.8 68.6 61.0 4.5 1.8
BICX-12.7/76.3UV 75 12.7 75.4 79.0 80.5 85.3 76.3 2.4 2.1
BICX-25.4/76.3UV 75 25.4 75.7 79.3 80.8 85.6 76.3 4.1 2.0
BICX-10.0/102.7UV 100 10.0 101.3 106.1 108.2 114.6 102.7 2.0 1.8
BICX-15.0/102.4UV 100 15.0 101.1 105.9 108.0 114.3 102.4 2.7 2.2
BICX-12.7/102.5UV 100 12.7 101.3 106.1 108.2 114.5 102.5 3.2 2.3
BICX-25.4/102.4UV 100 25.4 101.3 106.0 108.1 114.5 102.4 3.5 1.9
Other sizes and materials are available upon request.
Optics
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components Germany GmbH

f [mm]
(633 nm)
n = 1.5151
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.5066
Curvature
rcx
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
Edge
Thickness
ET [mm]
BICX-19.1/29.8C 30 19.1 29.6 29.8 30.0 30.5 29.8 6.3 3.2
BICX-38.1/37.0C 38 38.1 37.6 37.8 38.1 38.7 37.0 12.4 1.8
BICX-25.4/50.6C 50 25.4 49.3 49.6 50.0 50.8 50.6 5.1 1.9
BICX-15.0/61.3C 60 15.0 59.1 59.5 60.0 60.9 61.3 2.7 1.8
BICX-25.4/76.6C 75 25.4 74.0 74.4 75.0 76.3 76.6 4.1 2.0
BICX-15.0/102.6C 100 15.0 98.7 99.2 100.0 101.7 102.6 2.7 2.2
BICX-25.4/257.1C 250 25.4 246.6 247.9 250.0 254.2 257.1 2.7 2.1
BICX-25.4/411.5C 400 25.4 394.4 396.5 399.8 406.5 411.5 2.4 2.0
Other sizes and materials are available upon request.
Biconcave Lenses
Biconcave lenses are so-called negative lenses with two identical radii
of curvature. In laser technology, they are primarily used if very short

f [mm]
(355 nm)
 n = 1.4761
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.4496
Curvature
rcc
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
Edge
Thickness
ET [mm]
BICC-12.7/10.8UV -10 12.7 -10.3 -10.8 -11.0 -11.7 10.8 2.0 6.1
BICC-12.7/15.0UV -15 12.7 -14.7 -15.4 -15.8 -16.7 15.0 2.0 4.5
BICC-19.1/20.9UV -20 19.1 -20.2 -21.2 -21.6 -22.9 20.9 2.0 6.6
BICC-25.0/26.1UV -25 25.0 -25.3 -26.5 -27.1 -28.7 26.1 2.0 8.4
BICC-12.7/50.0UV -49 12.7 -49.2 -51.5 -52.5 -55.6 50.0 2.0 2.8
BICC-25.4/50.0UV -49 25.4 -49.2 -51.5 -52.5 -55.6 50.0 2.5 5.2
BICC-12.7/75.0UV -74 12.7 -73.7 -77.2 -78.8 -83.4 75.0 2.5 3.0
BICC-25.4/100.0UV -98 25.4 -98.3 -103.0 -105.0 -111.2 100.0 2.5 4.1
BICC-50.8/100.0UV -98 50.8 -98.3 -103.0 -105.0 -111.2 100.0 3.0 9.0
BICC-25.4/200.0UV -197 25.4 -196.6 -205.9 -210.1 -222.4 200.0 3.0 3.8
BICC-50.8/200.0UV -197 50.8 -196.6 -205.9 -210.1 -222.4 200.0 4.5 7.7
Other sizes and materials are available upon request.
Optics
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components Germany GmbH

f [mm]
(633 nm)
n = 1.5151
f [mm]
(1064 nm)
n = 1.5066
Curvature
rcc
[mm]
Center
Thickness
CT [mm]
Edge
Thickness
ET [mm]
BICC-12.7/10.0C -9 12.7 -9.3 -9.3 -9.4 -9.5 10.0 2.0 6.5
BICC-12.7/25.0C -24 12.7 -23.6 -23.7 -23.9 -24.3 25.0 2.0 3.6
BICC-25.4/25.0C -24 25.4 -23.6 -23.7 -23.9 -24.3 25.0 2.0 8.4
BICC-12.7/50.0C -48 12.7 -47.5 -47.8 -48.2 -49.0 50.0 2.0 2.8
BICC-25.4/50.0C -48 25.4 -47.5 -47.8 -48.2 -49.0 50.0 2.0 5.3
BICC-25.4/75.0C -72 25.4 -71.5 -71.9 -72.5 -73.7 75.0 2.0 4.2
BICC-50.8/75.0C -72 50.8 -71.3 -71.7 -72.3 -73.5 75.0 3.0 11.9
BICC-12.7/100.0C -97 12.7 -95.4 -95.9 -96.7 -98.4 100.0 2.0 2.4
BICC-25.4/100.0C -97 25.4 -95.4 -95.9 -96.7 -98.4 100.0 2.0 4.5
BICC-50.8/100.0C -97 50.8 -95.3 -95.8 -96.6 -98.2 100.0 3.0 9.6
BICC-25.4/150.0C -145 25.4 -143.1 -143.9 -145.1 -147.5 150.0 3.2 4.3
BICC-25.4/200.0C -194 25.4 -190.9 -191.9 -193.6 -196.8 200.0 3.4 4.2
BICC-50.8/200.0C -194 50.8 -191.0 -192.0 -193.7 -196.9 200.0 3.0 6.2
BICC-25.4/300.0C -291 25.4 -286.7 -288.3 -290.7 -295.6 300.0 3.0 3.5
BICC-25.4/400.0C -388 25.4 -382.5 -384.5 -387.8 -394.3 400.0 3.0 3.4
BICC-25.4/500.0C -485 25.4 -478.2 -480.8 -484.9 -492.9 500.0 3.0 3.3
Other sizes and materials are available upon request.
Optics
Germany & Other Countries
Laser Components Germany GmbH